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~--ry Tear.hers' Register and s_,_ippleme.11,tary <1raded List of,----~-­
[·f [Primary, 8econdary, a1Ul Tech11ical School Tetuher-~, 1927. 

__ Name. 

Education Department, 

I I I Certlll• i 
cate. ) 

--i-~~~~ 
Grading. Grading or 

CertUlcate or 
Ptomotlon. 

Wellington, 22nd August, HJ27. ~~-- _________ _ ---------T HE following list of teachers is issued under the authority of 
the Minister of Education in accordance with the requirements 

of the Education Act. The list contains the names of-

(a) T~~chers added to the Teachers' Register : 
(b} Teachers already in the Teachers' Register-

(!) Now graded,-but not previously graded: 
(2) Whose grading has been altered as the result of 

appeal, correction in marks, or change in 
certificate : 

(3) Who are now graded under an additional division. 
T. B. STRONG, Director of Education. 

Name. 

Adcock, Cyril John 

Adlam, Ronald Charles 
Allport, James 
Bates, Joseph Clarke .. 
Bell, Christina Sylvia, M.A. 

Birkby, John Spearman <l'Haute-
ville 

Board, Mrs. Ethel Campbell 

Boraman, Walter James, M.A. 
Boswell, Charles Wallace, M.A. 
Boswell, James 
Bowell, Edna Jean, Ill.A. 
Brown, Sa<li Hypatia, B.A. 
Brunton, Beatrice Scott 
Burdon, Mabel Florence 
Chappell, William, M.A. 
Chapple, Kingsley Gough 
Charlton, Mrs. Lilian .. 
Clark, Harold Ross 

Colville, Rex Harold George 
Daly, John Thomas .. 
Dunwoodie, Maida Florence 
Fecht, Albert Edward 
Gray, Kathleen 
Haydon, Christopher .. 
Holt, James 

Kennedy, Archibald Patrick 
Leslie 

Kilfoyle, Thomas Edward 
Kirby, Harold Alexander Samuel, 

B.A. 

Kirkham, Henry Richard 

Kitson, Edith Mary .• 

Lane, Leonora Beatrice, B.A. 

Laws, Charles Reed, III.Sc. 

McCarthy, Elma Margaret, M.Sc. 

McKeage, Stewart George 
Marsden, Henry, B.Sc. 

Menzies, David 
Mewhinney, Kettie Elizabeth 
Mills, Gill)ert Alexander 

Morrell, Katharine Anne, B.A. 
Niven, Helen Grace 

Palmer, Bertha Marcella 
Rae, Mrs. Lena Mary ' 
Reeve, Ernest Claude 

Robins, );l:!)rbert Julius 
Rocke!, Felix Ernest Sydney 
Rutherford, David Markwell 

* Renewed to 30/6/29. 

[· I 

Certlft-1 
j r~te. 
I , 

Grading. 
I Date of 

Grading or 

I ee_ rtlllcate or 
Ptomotlon. 

-----------

B 

B 
B 
D 
B 

Lie. 

C 

A 
B 
C 

B 
B 
D 
A 
B 

Lie. 

C 
B 

Lie. 
Lie. 
D 
D 

B 

C 
B 

B 

B 

A 

D 

C 
B 
B 

D 
C 
C 

B 
C 

P. 190 
Sec. D 
P. 107 

' 

P. 208 
1 

P. 22:l I 

Tech. D I, 
C III 

Sec. D 

P. 168 
Sec. D 
P. 123 
P. 93 
P. 115 
Sec. D 
Sec. D 
P. 183 
P. 222 
P. 61 
P. 174 

Tech. D II, 
CII 

P. 208 
P. 65 

P. 215 
P. 147 
Sec. D 
Tech. D II, 

C TTI 
P. 93 

P. 196 
P. 166 
Tech. D 1, 

CT 
Tech. D II, 

C ll 
Tech. D II, 
·cv 

P.167 
Sec. C 
P. 118 
Sec. C 

Sec. D 
P. 225 
Tech. D T, 

Cl 
P. 93 
P. 198 
P. 208 
Sec. D 
Tech. D I, 

CI 
Sec. D 
Tech. D II, 

I C III 
I P. 182 
i P. 203 
IP. 203 .. 

Tech. D II, 
CII 

P. 202 
P. 100 
Tech. D II, 

C JII 

1/2/27 
25/7/27 

1/1/27 
1/2/27 
1/1/27 
6/8/27 

15/8/27 
30/6/27* 

1/8/27 
18/8/27 
1/1/27 
1/1/27 
1/1/27 

25/7/27 
23/7/27 

1/1/27 
1/8/27 
1/1/27 
1/1/27 
l/8/27t 
8/8/27 

1/1/27 
1/1/27 

. l/8/27t 
30/6/27* 

1/7/27 
1/1/27 

25/7/27 
11/7 /27 

1/1/27 

1/1/27 
1/1/27 
1/8/28 

15/8/27 

29/7/27 

1/1/27 
25/7/27 

1/1/27 
6/8/27 
1/8/27 
1/1/27 
1/1/27 

23/7/27 

1/1/27 
1/1/27 
1/2/27 

23/7/27 
25/7/27 

18/8/27 
3/8/27 

1/1/27 
1/1/27 
1/1/27 
8/8/27 

1/2/27 
1/1/27 

18/8/27 

t Current to 31/12/29. 

Saker, George Thomas 
Simpson, Mrs. Elizabeth 
Small, Hilda Elizabeth Annie 
Stanton, William Turner 
Surman, Ethel Ann 
Tottle, John Bews 
Turner, Miles James .. 
Watson, Walter Edwin Francis 
White, Mabel 

Whittingham, William 
Wilks, Frank, B.A. 

B 
C 
C 
C 
D 
D 
C 

Lie. 

Lie. 
B 

P. 168 
P. 132 
P. 122 
P. 135 
P. 187 
P. 201 
P. 223 

Tech. D II, 
CIII 

P. 70 
Sec. C 

* Renewed to 30/11/29, 

1/1/27 
1/1/27 
1/1/27 
1/1/27 
1/1/27 
1/8/27 
1/1/27 

30/6/27* 
26/7/27 

30/6/27* 
1/1/27 

16/8/27 

Notice under the Shops and Offices Act, 1921-22,prohibitingthe 
Sale within the Borough of Otaki of certain Goods comprised 
in the 'l'rade ~f-a Tobacconist. 

"'\:-X f HEREAS a petition in writing, signed by a majority 
V \ of the occupiers of all the tobacconists' shops within 

the Borough of Otaki, has been forwarded to me, desiring that 
the sale of certain goods comprised in the trade of a tobacconist 
-- namely, tobacco, cigarettes, and cigarette-papers-be pro­
hibited during such time as the said shops are required to be 
closPrl in pursuance of the Shops and Offices Act, 1921-22 : 

And whereas I, George James Anderson, Minister of Labour, 
am satisfied that the sale of the said goods is comprised in the 
tra<le of a tobacconist within the sairl district, and that the 
signatures to such petition represent a majority of the occu­
piers.of all the said shops within the said district: 

Now, therefore, in pursuance of section 33 of the said Act, 
I do hereby direct that on anrl after the 5th day of September, 
1927, the sale of the said goods within the Borough of Otaki 
shall be and is hereby prohibited as follows : On Mondays, 
Tuesdays, Thursdays, and Fridays after the hour of 6 p.m., 
anrl on Saturdays after the hour of 9 p.m. 

Dated at Wellington, this 16th day of Auguat, 1927. 

G. ,JAS. ANDERSON, Minister of Labour. 

-~------ ----· - - --- -- - ~----

,Votice under the Shops and Offices Act, 1921-22, fixing the 
Gwsing-hours of Tobacconists' Shops within the Borough of 
Otaki. 

"'\:-XTHEREAS a req_uisition in writing, signed by a majority 
V \ of the occupiers of all the tobacconists' shops within 

the Borough of Otaki, has been forwarded to me,. desiring 
that all such shops within the said borough b_e closed in the 
evening of workin&"-days as follows : On Mondays, Tuesdays, 
Thursdays, an<l Fridays at 6 p.m., and on Saturdays at 9 p.m. 

And whereas I, George James Anderson, Minister of Labour 
am satisfied that the signatures to such requisition represent~ 
majority of the occupiers of all the said shops within the said 
borough: 

Now, therefore, in pursuance of section 32 of the Shops and 
Offices Act, 1921-22, I <lo hereby direct that on and after the 
5th day of September, 1927, all the tobacconists' shops within 
the Borough of Otaki shall be closed accordingly. 

Dated at Wellington, this 16th <lay of August, 1927. 

G. JAS. ANDERSON, Minister of Labour. 

Incorporated Societies Act, 1908.-Declaration by the Assistant 
Registrar dissolving a Society. 

I ALAN LESLIE BARNARD ROSS, Assistant Registrar 
. , of Incorporated Societies, do hereby declare that, as 
,t has been made to appear to me that the Taranaki Utility 
High-grade Jersey Cattle Breeders' Association (Incorporated) 
is no longer carrying on its operations, the aforesaid society is 
hereby dissolved in pursuance of section 28 of the Incorpo-
rated Societies Act, 1908. ' 

Dated at New Plymouth, this 17th day of August, 1927. 

A. L. B. ROSS, 
Assistant Registrar of Incorporated Societies. 


