Supplementary Teachers' Register and Supplementary Graded List of [[Primary, Secondary, and Technical School Teachers, 1927.

Education Department, Wellington, 22nd August, 1927. THE following list of teachers is issued under the authority of the Minister of Education in secondarce with the main secondarce with the secondarce with

the Minister of Education in accordance with the requirements of the Education Act. The list contains the names of— Teachers added to the Teachers' Register:

 (a) Teachers already in the Teachers' Register:
 (b) Teachers already in the Teachers' Register-- (1) Now graded, but not previously graded:
 (2) Whose grading has been altered as the result of appeal, correction in marks, or change in certificate :

(3) Who are now graded under an additional division. T. B. STRONG, Director of Education.

		1	
Name.	Certifi- cate.	Grading.	Date of Grading or Certificate or Promotion.
Adcock, Cyril John	в	P. 190	1/2/27
Allen Denald Charles	в	Sec. D P. 107	$\frac{25/7}{27}$
Adlam, Ronald Charles	B	P. 107 P. 208	$1/1/27 \\ 1/2/27$
Allport, James Bates, Joseph Clarke	D	P. 222	1/2/21 1/1/27
Bell, Christina Sylvia, M.A.	B	Tech. D I,	6/8/27
2011, 01111111 - June ,		C III	
Birkby, John Spearman d'Haute- ville	Lic.	Sec. D	$\frac{15/8/27}{30/6/27*}$
Board, Mrs. Ethel Campbell	C	P. 168 Sec. D	$\frac{1/8/27}{18/8/27}$
Boraman, Walter James, M.A.	A	P. 123	1/1/27
Boswell, Charles Wallace, M.A.	B	P. 93	1/1/27
Boswell, James	C	P. 115	1/1/27
Bowell, Edna Jean, M.A.		Sec. \mathbf{D}	25/7/27
Brown, Sadi Hypatia, B.A.	B	Sec. D	$\frac{23/7}{27}$
Brunton, Beatrice Scott	B	P. 183	1/1/27
Burdon, Mabel Florence		P. 222 P. 61	$1/8/27 \\ 1/1/27$
Chappell, William, M.A Chapple, Kingsley Gough	B	P. 61	1/1/27
Charlton, Mrs. Lilian .	Lie.		1/8/27†
Clark, Harold Ross		Tech. D II, C II	8/8/27
Colville, Rex Harold George	C	P. 208	1/1/27
Daly, John Thomas	в	P. 65	1/1/27
Dunwoodie, Maida Florence	Lic.	••	1/8/27†
Fecht, Albert Edward	Lic.	D 015	30/6/27*
Gray, Kathleen		P. 215	1/7/27
Haydon, Christopher	D	P. 147 Sec. D	1/1/27 25/7/27
Holt, James		Tech. D II,	$\frac{25}{11/7/27}$
Kennedy, Archibald Patrick Leslie	В	C III P. 93	1/1/27
Kilfoyle, Thomas Edward	С	P. 196	1/1/27
Kirby, Harold Alexander Samuel, B.A.	В	P. 166 Tech. D 1, C I	$1/1/27 \\ 1/8/28$
Kirkham, Henry Richard		Tech. D II, C II	15/8/27
Kitson, Edith Mary		Tech. D II, C V	29/7/27
Lane, Leonora Beatrice, B.A	В	P. 167 Sec. C	$rac{1/1/27}{25/7/27}$
Laws, Charles Reed, M.Sc	В	P. 118 Sec. C	$ \begin{array}{c c} 1/1/27 \\ 6/8/27 \end{array} $
McCarthy, Elma Margaret, M.Sc.	A	Sec. D	$1/8/27 \\ 1/1/27$
McKeage, Stewart George	D	P. 225	1/1/27
Marsden, Henry, B.Sc		Tech. D I, C I	23/7/27
Menzies, David	C	P. 93	1/1/27
Mewhinney, Nettie Elizabeth	B	P. 198	1/1/27
Mills, Gilbert Alexander	B	P. 208	1/2/27
•		Sec. D Tech. D I, C I	$23/7/27 \\ 25/7/27$
Morrell, Katharine Anne, B.A.		Sec. D	18/8/27
Niven, Helen Grace		Tech. D II, C III	3/8/27
Palmer, Bertha Marcella	D	P. 182	1/1/27
Rae, Mrs. Lena Mary	C	P. 203	1/1/27
Reeve, Ernest Claude	C	P. 203	1/1/27
		Tech. D II, C II	8/8/27
Robins, Herbert Julius	B	P. 202	1/2/27
Rockel, Felix Ernest Sydney	С	P. 100	1/1/27
Rutherford, David Markwell		Tech. D II, C III	18/8/27
		UIII	

* Renewed to 30/6/29.

† Current to 31/12/29.

Name.	Certifi- cate.	Grading.	Date of Grading or Certificate or Promotion.
Saker, George Thomas Simpson, Mrs. Elizabeth Small, Hilda Elizabeth Annie Stanton, William Turner	B C C C	P. 168 P. 132 P. 122 P. 135	$1/1/27 \\ 1/1/27 \\ 1/1/27 \\ 1/1/27 \\ 1/1/27$
Surman, Ethel Ann Tottle, John Bews Turner, Miles James Watson, Walter Edwin Francis	D D C Lic.	P. 187 P. 201 P. 223	1/1/27 1/8/27 1/1/27 30/6/27*
White, Mabel Whittingham, William Wilks, Frank, B.A.	 Lic. B	Tech. D II, C III P. 70 Sec. C	26/7/27 30/6/27* 1/1/27 16/8/27

* Renewed to 30/6/29.

Notice under the Shops and Offices Act, 1921–22, prohibiting the Sale within the Borough of Otaki of certain Goods comprised in the Trade of a Tobacconist.

W^{HEREAS} a petition in writing, signed by a majority of the occupiers of all the tobacconists' shops within the Borough of Otaki, has been forwarded to me, desiring that the sale of certain goods comprised in the trade of a tobacconist -namely, tobacco, cigarettes, and cigarette-papers-be pro-hibited during such time as the said shops are required to be closed in pursuance of the Shops and Offices Act, 1921-22:

And whereas I, George James Anderson, Minister of Labour, am satisfied that the sale of the said goods is comprised in the trade of a tobacconist within the said district, and that the

trade of a tobacconst within the said district, and that the signatures to such petition represent a majority of the occupiers of all the said shops within the said district :
Now, therefore, in pursuance of section 33 of the said Act, I do hereby direct that on and after the 5th day of September, 1927, the sale of the said goods within the Borough of Otaki shall be and is hereby prohibited as follows : On Mondays, Tuesdays, Thursdays, and Fridays after the hour of 6 p.m., and on Saturdays after the hour of 9 p.m.
Dated at Wellington, this 16th day of August, 1927.

G. JAS. ANDERSON, Minister of Labour.

Notice under the Shops and Offices Act, 1921-22, fixing the Closing-hours of Tobacconists' Shops within the Borough of Otaki.

WHEREAS a requisition in writing, signed by a majority W HEREAS a requisition in writing, signed by a majority of the occupiers of all the tobacconists' shops within the Borough of Otaki, has been forwarded to me, desiring that all such shops within the said borough be closed in the evening of working-days as follows: On Mondays, Tuesdays, Thursdays, and Fridays at 6 p.m., and on Saturdays at 9 p.m. And whereas I, George James Anderson, Minister of Labour, am satisfied that the signatures to such requisition represent a majority of the occupiers of all the said chore within the said

majority of the occupiers of all the said shops within the said borough :

Now, therefore, in pursuance of section 32 of the Shops and Offices Act, 1921–22, I do hereby direct that on and after the 5th day of September, 1927, all the tobacconists' shops within the Borough of Otaki shall be closed accordingly.

Dated at Wellington, this 16th day of August, 1927.

G. JAS. ANDERSON, Minister of Labour.

Incorporated Societies Act, 1908 .- Declaration by the Assistant Registrar dissolving a Society.

ALAN LESLIE BARNARD ROSS, Assistant Registrar of Incorporated Societies, do hereby declare that, as it has been made to appear to me that the Taranaki Utility High-grade Jersey Cattle Breeders' Association (Incorporated) is no longer carrying on its operations, the aforesaid society is hereby dissolved in pursuance of section 28 of the Incorpo-rated Societies Act, 1908. Dated at New Plymouth, this 17th day of August, 1927.

A. L. B. ROSS, Assistant Registrar of Incorporated Societies.